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Institute Name: Jamia Hamdard

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
UG [5 Years Program(s)] 50 150 150 150 150
PG [3 Years Program(s)] 18 9 9

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
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12/13/2018 All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)
(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students = No. of students  No. of students = No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including = (Including (SC+ST+0OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [5Years 349 306 655 186 462 7 50 131 88 39 0 54
Program(s)]
PG[3Years 11 20 31 11 20 0 0 0 2 0 6
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic = No. of students Academic = No. of students No. of Median salary of placed No. of students

Year students intake in  students admitted Year admitted through Year graduating in students graduates per annum selected for

the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed (Amountin Rs.) Higher Studies
time
2010-11 50 49 2011-12 0 2014-15 45 36 360000 (Three lakh sixty 9
thousand)
2011-12 50 50 201213 0 2015-16 49 34 360000 (Three lakh sixty 15
thousand)
2012-13 150 149 2013-14 0 2016-17 149 52 480000 (Four lakh eighty 26
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thousand)
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PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of students
Year students intake in students admitted in  Year admitted through Year graduating in students placed graduates selected for
the year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed (Amountin Rs.) Higher Studies
time
(2013-14) 6 6 (2014-15) 0 (2015-16) 6 6 720000 (Seven lakh 0
twenty thousand)
(2014-15) 6 6 (2015-16) 0O (2016-17) 6 5 720000 (Seven lakh 1
twenty thousand)
(2015-16) 9 9 (2016-17) 0O (2017-18) 6 3 720000 (Seven lakh 0
twenty thousand)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 13

Part Time 0
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No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

No. of students Graduating in Super Speciality program (DM/MCH)
2017-18 2016-17

0 0

National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2016-17

2015-16

2015-16

0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

ed thirty two)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

e)

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

4445243 (Forty four lakh forty five t
housand two hundred forty three)

16963332 (One crore sixty nine lak
h sixty three thousand three hundr

7266229 (Seventy two lakh sixty six
thousand two hundred twenty nin

2016-17

Utilised Amount

22260096 (two crore twenty two la
kh sixty thousand ninety six)

91792754 (nine crore seventeen la
kh ninety two thousand seven hun
dred fifty four)

15455531 (One crore fifty lakh fifty
five thousand five hundred thirty o
ne)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

5366765 (Fifty three lakh sixty six t
housand seven hundred sixty five)

100849604 (ten crores eight lakhs f
orty nine thousand six hundred fo
ur)

17220 (seventeen thousand two hu
ndred twenty)
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Financial Year

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
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2017-18

Utilised Amount

568705422 (Fifty six crore eighty se
ven lakh five thousand four hundre

d twenty two)

207361849 (Twenty crore seventy t
hree lakh sixty one thousand eight

hundred forty nine)

2421305 (Twenty four lakh twenty
one thousand three hundred five)

2017

2017-18

7

2016-17

Utilised Amount

433462792 (Forty three crore thirty
four lakh sixty two thousand seven
hundred ninety two)

105575217 (Ten crore fifty five lakh
seventy five thousand two hundre
d seventeen)

524604 (Five lakh twenty four thou
sand six hundred four)

2016

2015-16

Utilised Amount

433855780 (Forty three crores thirt
y eight lakh fifty five thousand seve
n hundred eighty)

6270028 (sixty two lakh seventy th
ousand twenty eight)

140974 (One lakh forty thousand n
ine hundred seventy four)

2015

0

0
2016-17 2015-16
0 0
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Financial Year

Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

OPD Attendance & Bed Occupancy

OPD Attendance & Bed Occupancy

1. Average OPD attendance in the calendar year 2017.
2050

2. Average Bed Occupancy in the calendar year 2017.
436

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
2 0 0
760000 0 0

seven lakhs and sixty thousand only Zero Zero

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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Faculty Details

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous
year (2017-18)?

Srno

Name

Dr Mohd Junaid

Siddiqui

Dr Zehra Khatoon

Dr Aisha Parveen

Dr Suhail Fatima

Dr Hamida Aaqil

Dr Yasmeen Shamsi

Dr Asim Ali Khan

Dr Mohammad Maaz

Dr Aisha Siddiqui

Age

63

53

56

55

58

56

55

57

Designation

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Gender

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Qualification

MD(Unani)

MD(Unani)

MD(Unani)

M.D

MD(Unani)

MD(Unani)

MD(Unani)

MD(Unani)

MD(Unani)

Experience

(In Months)

419

306

371

369

394

273

366

294

115

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

02-11-
1982

03-01-
1990

18-07-
1987

02-11-
1987

01-04-
1986

10-10-
2001

01-02-
1988

16-06-
1988

22-01-
2009

Leaving
Date

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Dr Ayesha Nadeem

Dr Shehla Nazir

Dr Abdul Bari

Dr Rubi Anjum

Dr Khursheed Ahmad

Ansari

Dr Mohammad

Akhtar Siddiqui

Dr Mohd Aslam

Dr Mohd Asif

Dr Hifzul Kabir

Dr S M Arif Zaidi

Dr Umar jahangir

Dr Sadia Nikhat

Dr Roohi Azam

51

58

60

43

53

63

57

63

60

60

44

32

45

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Ph.D

BAMS

BAMS

MD(Unani)

MD(Unani)

MD(Unani)

Ph.D

Ph.D

MD(Unani)

MD(Unani)

MD(Unani)

MD(Unani)

MD(Unani)

352

351

403

164

223

442

219

431

269

366

163

76

101

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

06-02-
1989

16-09-
1987

01-04-
1995

09-09-
2005

16-12-
1999

01-09-
1981

06-04-
1999

01-11-
1982

03-02-
1996

01-02-
1988

29-05-
2012

02-02-
2012

10-02-
2012

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual
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23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Dr Uzma bano

Dr Mohd Akram

Dr Syed Mehtab Ali

Dr Mohd Aftab

Ahmad

Dr M A Jafri

Dr Shazia Jilani

Dr Shakir Jamil

Dr Fasiuzzaman

Dr Shahid Shah

Choudhary

Dr Azhar Jabin

Dr Anwar Husain

Khan

Dr Minhaj Ahmad

Dr Jahanara

50

50

62

63

61

38

63

67

34

46

51

50

61

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

MD(Unani)

MD(Unani)

BAMS

MD(Unani)

MD(Unani)

MD(Unani)

MD(Unani)

MD(Unani)

MD(Unani)

MD(Unani)

MD(Unani)

MS(Surgery)

M.D

277

217

370

286

380

113

406

264

32

181

232

231

386

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

09-10-
1995

02-01-
2002

12-10-
1987

25-10-
1995

09-11-
1987

21-01-
2009

22-10-
1984

26-09-
1994

11-09-
2015

22-01-
2009

06-12-
1997

08-04-
1999

01-04-
1986

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Other

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Dr Shyama Kumari

Razdan

Dr Raj D Mehra

Dr Ranjana Verma

Dr Shalini Kumar

Dr Arpita Mahajan

Dr Ashar Imam

Dr Premendra Mohan

Sharma

Dr M Shobhita

Dr Md Igbal Alam

Dr Fauzia Iftekhar

Dr Manju Sharma

Dr Sangeeta Kamal

Kohli

Dr Sarita Agarwal

64

70

50

39

35

40

45

42

50

39

42

43

67

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Professor

Professor

Other

Other

Other

Professor
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

M.S

Ph.D

M.S

M.D

M.D

MBBS

MBBS

Ph.D

MBBS

MBBS

MBBS

M.D

403

511

225

132

105

95

88

121

241

93

93

181

480

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

27-06-
2016

12-09-
2013

09-05-
2014

10-02-
2012

17-08-
2015

02-07-
2010

12-11-
2010

23-02-
2012

27-04-
2012

31-12-
2010

01-01-
2011

25-02-
2011

01-01-
2016

18-07-
2018

04-04-
2018

31-07-
2018

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/
Contractual
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49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

Dr Shweta Singh

Dr Kahkasha

Dr Sana Alam

Ms Bhumika Upahyay

Mr Kailash Chandra

Dr Sujata Jetley

Dr Zeeba Shamim

Jairajpuri

Dr Sabina Khan

Dr Mohd Jaseem

Hassan

Dr Safia Rana

Dr Shaan Khetrapal

Dr Nehal Ahmad

Dr Rubeena Naz
Mohroo

37

34

33

57

46

44

41

43

36

36

42

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

M.D

M.D

M.Sc.
(Biochemistry)

M.Sc.
(Biochemistry)

M.D

M.D

M.D

M.D

M.D

M.D

M.D

118

181

97

125

94

178

214

186

154

159

106

85

60

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

17-11-
2015

22-04-
2014

14-08-
2013

13-04-
2008

13-12-
2010

01-12-
2010

01-10-
2010

21-03-
2011

06-01-
2011

27-12-
2010

12-02-
2013

04-08-
2014

01-09-
2016

06-01-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual
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62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

Dr Devyani

Pendharkar

Dr Monal Trisal

Dr Razi Ahmad

Dr Deepti Chopra

Dr Shoma Mukherjee

Dr Sana Rahman

Dr Amit Sharma

Dr Zenis Baluja

Dr Shahina

Dr Showkat Rashid

Dr Khaja Naseeruddin

Dr Seema Monga

Dr Arun Prakah
Sharma

34

31

50

43

43

30

38

34

36

40

64

39

Other

Other

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Associate Professor

Other

Other

Other

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

M.D

M.D

M.D

M.D

M.D

M.D

MBBS

M.D

M.D

M.D

M.D

M.S

41

60

261

247

110

63

159

93

73

60

508

146

114

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

10-05-
2016

22-08-
2016

11-02-
2014

21-01-
2013

13-03-
2015

06-08-
2016

07-02-
2011

29-12-
2010

22-08-
2015

19-08-
2016

25-02-
2016

10-02-
2012

20-12-
2011

28-11-
2017

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

12/20



12/13/2018 All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

75 Dr Junaid Nasim 37  Assistant Professor Male M.S 111 Yes Yes 21-03- - Regular
Malik 2012

76 Dr Visnu Swarup 64  Professor Male M.S 236 No Yes 08-04- - Regular
Gupta 2016

77 Dr Hina Kauser 45  Associate Professor Female M.S 169 Yes Yes 29-11- - Regular
2010

78 Dr Taskin Khan 50  Assistant Professor Female M.S 148 Yes Yes 21-01- - Regular
2011

79 Dr Veena Gupta 69 Professor Female M.D 417 Yes No 29-01- 21-08-  Regular

2016 2018

80 Dr Sumeera Banday 38  Assistant Professor Female M.D 80 Yes Yes 02-02- - Regular
2015

81 Dr Mridu Dudeja 64  Professor Female M.D 254 Yes Yes 07-01- - Regular
2011

82 Dr Rachna Tiwari 44  Associate Professor Female M.D 160 Yes Yes 01-07- - Regular
2010

83 Dr Mehvish Haider 36  Assistant Professor Female M.D 130 Yes Yes 01-01- - Regular
2014

84 Dr Azra S Hasan 45  Assistant Professor Female M.D 130 Yes Yes 10-02- - Regular
2014

85 Dr Saba Alam 46  Other Female MBBS 94 Yes Yes 29-12- - Regular
2010

86 Ms Shyamshri Nandy 37 Other Female M.Sc. 92 Yes Yes 18-01- - Regular
(Microbiology) 2011

87 Mr Ayan Kumar Das 36  Other Male M.Sc. 92 Yes Yes 31-01- - Regular
(Microbiology) 2011
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88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

Dr Musharraf Husain
Dr Pavitra Kumar
Ganguly

Dr Tapan Sinha

Dr Ajay Kumar
Thakral

Dr Mohammad

Mohsin

Dr Raja Nadeem

Dr Divya Prasad

Dr Sunil Kohli

Dr Vindu Amitabh

Dr Prem Kapur

Dr Smita S Manjavkar

Dr Mohammad

Anwar Habib

Dr Vineet Jain

43

69

63

44

48

38

40

63

64

62

44

49

35

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

M.S

M.S

M.Ch(Chirurgiae)

M.S

M.S

M.S

M.S

M.D

M.D

M.D

M.D

M.D

226

416

260

142

142

94

94

360

351

212

159

166

132

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-03-
2011

06-01-
2012

21-07-
2016

27-06-
2016

01-01-
2016

09-12-
2013

18-07-
2016

17-03-
2012

04-05-
2016

28-01-
2011

23-09-
2015

29-11-
2010

08-07-
2013

25-11-
2017

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

Dr Jyotsna
Dr Khan Afreen
Mushtag Ahmad

Dr Ram Chander

Jiloha

Dr Mukesh Manijhi

Dr S S Anand

Dr Abhinav Jain

Dr Nikhil Sharma

Dr Rambha Pathak

Dr Sushovan Roy

Dr Begum Farzana

Islam

Dr Zakir Husain
Shaikh

Dr Mamta

Dr Nazish Rasheed

36

35

68

33

64

38

30

45

52

44

35

39

36

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

M.D

M.D

M.D

M.D

M.D

DNB

M.D

M.D

M.D

M.D

M.D

M.D

132

100

449

106

334

118

85

194

170

106

96

184

163

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

07-12-
2013

10-06-
2016

01-06-
2015

19-12-
2015

07-12-
2012

20-06-
2013

08-06-
2015

06-01-
2014

23-02-
2013

10-02-
2014

22-08-
2013

23-01-
2014

04-03-
2013

23-02-
2018

25-07-
2018

13-09-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

Dr Faheem Ahmed

Dr Rashmi Agarwal

Dr Mitasha singh

Dr Sanjay Kumar

Gupta

Dr Meely Panda

Dr Aruna Nigam

Dr Neha Gupta

Dr Arifa Anwar Elahi

Dr Sumedha Sharma

Dr Neha Varun

Dr Nidhi Gupta

Dr Ashok Kumar

Patwari

Dr Chandra Mohan
Kumar

41

32

33

53

36

42

37

44

39

34

32

46

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Other

Professor
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